Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner - Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	Philip Gilbert
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	Telephone 0115 8445998
EMAIL ADDRESS:	philip.gilbert11028@nottinghamshire.pnn.police.uk
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Decision
DATE RECEIVED:*	16.06.21
REF:* (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2021.060

- 1			i
	! i		ı
	TITI E.	Safer Streets round 3 Funding for Street and Residential Surveys by SMSR Ltd - £5,300	í
i		Salet Streets found 3 Fullding for Street and Nestucitial Surveys by SiviSiv Ltd - £3,300	Ĺ
			1

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

In preparation for a bid submission to the Home Office Safer Streets (Round 3) fund to improve safety and feelings of safety for women and girls, a survey has been developed and plans made for undertaking street and residential surveys to help inform the bid submissions.

INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)

The PCC intends to submit two bids each up to £550k in Sutton in Ashfield and Worksop South. It is necessary to obtain the views of women and girls in these target bids as part of the bid submissions. This cost should be seen as an invest to save. The findings from the surveys will help strengthen the quality of the bids.

It's uncertain as to how many surveys will be completed during the time available but its estimated that between 200 and 400 surveys can be completed. At a cost pf £12 per completed survey and £500 for setup fee/management costs the total cost is expected to be in the region of £5,300. There may be further small costs incurred for any changes or layout costs for survey design.

SMSR who are already contracted to undertake survey work for the PCC will be commissioned to undertake this work. The work will commence once the PCC has approved the survey on or around 14th June and be complete by 28th June so results can be analysed and acted upon.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

This is revenue funding to pay for 200-400 surveys X £12 per completed survey £500 set up fee/management costs

If any analysis or reporting or changes to the survey are required this will incur additional costs albeit small.

^{**} See guidance on non-public information

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

Signature: Chief Finance Officer		A Property of the Control of the Con					
Date:		16m June	2021	1			
Is any of the supporting confidential information	Yes		No	×			
If yes, please state unde	r which	category from the guidance**					
DECISION:			·				
To approve revenue cos	ts for u	ndertaking and design of safety	/ survey for	women a	ınd girls	£5,300.	
LEGAL SERVICES OPI	NION:						
Expenditure is for		mate aim					
			A STATE OF THE STA				
Signature:							
Date:	16.0	06.2021					
DECLARATION:					4 I taka	the decis	sion in
I confirm that I do not he compliance with the Co Commissioner. Any interest	de of C	disclosable pecuniary interest onduct for the Nottinghamshire are indicated below:	ts in this de e Office of t	cision and he Police	and Cri	me	31011 III
The above request has	my app	roval					
Signature: Nottinghamshire Polic Crime Commissioner	ce &	40	<u>er</u>	<u>^</u>	>_		Pin-
Date:	•	16+	ين حف	20	21		

^{**} See guidance on non-public information